

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>Client:</b> Village of Lake Bluff                                 | <b>Fee:</b> \$20.00                                  |
| <b>Project:</b> W. Sheridan Place Watermain Replacement Improvements | <b>Payable to:</b> Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.  |
| <b>GHA Project No:</b> 4478.014                                      | <b>Bid Opening:</b> 12/16/2016 - 11 A.M.             |
| <b>Project Manager:</b> John Briggs                                  | <b>Bid Opening Location:</b> Lake Bluff Village Hall |

|                       |   |       |       | Engineer's Estimate<br>of Probable Cost |                     | BID TABULATION                          |              |  |              |                                  |              |                                   |              |   |              |                                     |              |
|-----------------------|---|-------|-------|---|---------------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|                       |   |       |       |   |                     | Berger Excavating<br>Wauconda, Illinois |              | Glenbrook Excavating<br>Wauconda, Illinois |              | RA Mancini<br>Lakemoor, Illinois |              | Joel Kennedy<br>Chicago, Illinois |              | Maneval Construction<br>Ingleside, Illinois |              | Lenny Hoffman<br>Wilmette, Illinois |              |
| Item No.              | Description   | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price                              | Total               | Unit Price                              | Total        | Unit Price                                 | Total        | Unit Price                       | Total        | Unit Price                        | Total        | Unit Price                                  | Total        | Unit Price                          | Total        |
| 1.                    | Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)                       | 50    | UNIT  | \$75.00                                 | \$3,750.00          | \$45.00                                 | \$2,250.00   | \$50.00                                    | \$2,500.00   | \$45.00                          | \$2,250.00   | \$20.00                           | \$1,000.00   | \$17.70                                     | \$885.00     | \$25.00                             | \$1,250.00   |
| 2.                    | Temporary Construction Entrance                             | 1     | L SUM | \$3,500.00                              | \$3,500.00          | \$8,000.00                              | \$8,000.00   | \$5,500.00                                 | \$5,500.00   | \$7,000.00                       | \$7,000.00   | \$2,700.00                        | \$2,700.00   | \$4,720.00                                  | \$4,720.00   | \$3,000.00                          | \$3,000.00   |
| 3.                    | Trench Backfill   | 25    | CU YD | \$100.00                                | \$2,500.00          | \$60.00                                 | \$1,500.00   | \$80.00                                    | \$2,000.00   | \$65.00                          | \$1,625.00   | \$55.00                           | \$1,375.00   | \$50.00                                     | \$1,250.00   | \$56.00                             | \$1,400.00   |
| 4.                    | Landscape Restoration                                       | 1     | L SUM | \$25,000.00                             | \$25,000.00         | \$9,550.00                              | \$9,550.00   | \$15,450.00                                | \$15,450.00  | \$31,000.00                      | \$31,000.00  | \$20,000.00                       | \$20,000.00  | \$15,000.00                                 | \$15,000.00  | \$36,000.00                         | \$36,000.00  |
| 5.                    | Perimeter Erosion Barrier                                   | 525   | FOOT  | \$5.00                                  | \$2,625.00          | \$4.00                                  | \$2,100.00   | \$4.00                                     | \$2,100.00   | \$7.50                           | \$3,937.50   | \$4.00                            | \$2,100.00   | \$7.00                                      | \$3,675.00   | \$5.00                              | \$2,625.00   |
| 6.                    | Inlet and Pipe Protection                                   | 5     | EACH  | \$250.00                                | \$1,250.00          | \$200.00                                | \$1,000.00   | \$150.00                                   | \$750.00     | \$165.00                         | \$825.00     | \$210.00                          | \$1,050.00   | \$130.00                                    | \$650.00     | \$173.00                            | \$865.00     |
| 7.                    | Driveway Pavement Removal                                   | 100   | SQ YD | \$20.00                                 | \$2,000.00          | \$10.00                                 | \$1,000.00   | \$10.00                                    | \$1,000.00   | \$3.00                           | \$300.00     | \$10.00                           | \$1,000.00   | \$4.00                                      | \$400.00     | \$10.00                             | \$1,000.00   |
| 8.                    | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal                         | 30    | FOOT  | \$15.00                                 | \$450.00            | \$24.00                                 | \$720.00     | \$10.00                                    | \$300.00     | \$10.00                          | \$300.00     | \$8.00                            | \$240.00     | \$7.00                                      | \$210.00     | \$14.00                             | \$420.00     |
| 9.                    | HMA Pavement Patching, 5"                                   | 25    | SQ YD | \$120.00                                | \$3,000.00          | \$45.00                                 | \$1,125.00   | \$110.00                                   | \$2,750.00   | \$120.00                         | \$3,000.00   | \$150.00                          | \$3,750.00   | \$60.00                                     | \$1,500.00   | \$115.00                            | \$2,875.00   |
| 10.                   | Sanitary Sewer Removal                                      | 20    | FOOT  | \$15.00                                 | \$300.00            | \$36.00                                 | \$720.00     | \$50.00                                    | \$1,000.00   | \$40.00                          | \$800.00     | \$10.00                           | \$200.00     | \$3.00                                      | \$60.00      | \$46.00                             | \$920.00     |
| 11.                   | Sanitary Sewers, Class B, Type 2, Water Main Quality, 6"    | 20    | FOOT  | \$100.00                                | \$2,000.00          | \$110.00                                | \$2,200.00   | \$100.00                                   | \$2,000.00   | \$160.00                         | \$3,200.00   | \$80.00                           | \$1,600.00   | \$106.00                                    | \$2,120.00   | \$230.00                            | \$4,600.00   |
| 12.                   | Ductile Iron Water Main, 8" (Open Cut)                      | 30    | FOOT  | \$100.00                                | \$3,000.00          | \$115.00                                | \$3,450.00   | \$150.00                                   | \$4,500.00   | \$185.00                         | \$5,550.00   | \$122.00                          | \$3,660.00   | \$94.00                                     | \$2,820.00   | \$339.00                            | \$10,170.00  |
| 13.                   | Ductile Iron Water Main, 12" (Open Cut)                     | 50    | FOOT  | \$120.00                                | \$6,000.00          | \$135.00                                | \$6,750.00   | \$200.00                                   | \$10,000.00  | \$260.00                         | \$13,000.00  | \$179.00                          | \$8,950.00   | \$144.00                                    | \$7,200.00   | \$367.00                            | \$18,350.00  |
| 14.                   | Steel Casing Pipe, 20 Inch Diameter                         | 20    | FOOT  | \$200.00                                | \$4,000.00          | \$132.00                                | \$2,640.00   | \$200.00                                   | \$4,000.00   | \$120.00                         | \$2,400.00   | \$50.00                           | \$1,000.00   | \$148.00                                    | \$2,960.00   | \$276.00                            | \$5,520.00   |
| 15.                   | Ductile Iron Water Main, 12" (Directional Drilled)          | 1,450 | FOOT  | \$160.00                                | \$232,000.00        | \$154.00                                | \$223,300.00 | \$143.00                                   | \$207,350.00 | \$170.00                         | \$246,500.00 | \$242.00                          | \$350,900.00 | \$238.00                                    | \$345,100.00 | \$215.00                            | \$311,750.00 |
| 16.                   | Water Valves, 12"   | 4     | EACH  | \$3,500.00                              | \$14,000.00         | \$3,600.00                              | \$14,400.00  | \$3,500.00                                 | \$14,000.00  | \$6,500.00                       | \$26,000.00  | \$3,200.00                        | \$12,800.00  | \$3,090.00                                  | \$12,360.00  | \$3,825.00                          | \$15,300.00  |
| 17.                   | Hydrant Removal   | 3     | EACH  | \$1,500.00                              | \$4,500.00          | \$1,065.00                              | \$3,195.00   | \$700.00                                   | \$2,100.00   | \$1,000.00                       | \$3,000.00   | \$400.00                          | \$1,200.00   | \$1,342.00                                  | \$4,026.00   | \$997.00                            | \$2,991.00   |
| 18.                   | Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete                             | 3     | EACH  | \$6,500.00                              | \$19,500.00         | \$7,375.00                              | \$22,125.00  | \$8,500.00                                 | \$25,500.00  | \$13,000.00                      | \$39,000.00  | \$8,600.00                        | \$25,800.00  | \$7,431.00                                  | \$22,293.00  | \$8,554.00                          | \$25,662.00  |
| 19.                   | Temporary Pressure Connection                               | 1     | L SUM | \$6,500.00                              | \$6,500.00          | \$5,400.00                              | \$5,400.00   | \$10,000.00                                | \$10,000.00  | \$11,000.00                      | \$11,000.00  | \$3,000.00                        | \$3,000.00   | \$4,779.00                                  | \$4,779.00   | \$6,288.00                          | \$6,288.00   |
| 20.                   | Valve Vaults, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid | 4     | EACH  | \$4,000.00                              | \$16,000.00         | \$3,200.00                              | \$12,800.00  | \$7,000.00                                 | \$28,000.00  | \$6,000.00                       | \$24,000.00  | \$2,700.00                        | \$10,800.00  | \$3,092.00                                  | \$12,368.00  | \$3,473.00                          | \$13,892.00  |
| 21.                   | Valve Vault Removal   | 4     | EACH  | \$500.00                                | \$2,000.00          | \$705.00                                | \$2,820.00   | \$800.00                                   | \$3,200.00   | \$1,100.00                       | \$4,400.00   | \$400.00                          | \$1,600.00   | \$1,342.00                                  | \$5,368.00   | \$931.00                            | \$3,724.00   |
| 22.                   | Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12           | 30    | FOOT  | \$50.00                                 | \$1,500.00          | \$75.00                                 | \$2,250.00   | \$100.00                                   | \$3,000.00   | \$150.00                         | \$4,500.00   | \$38.00                           | \$1,140.00   | \$47.00                                     | \$1,410.00   | \$105.00                            | \$3,150.00   |
| 23.                   | Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"                       | 100   | SQ YD | \$50.00                                 | \$5,000.00          | \$36.00                                 | \$3,600.00   | \$50.00                                    | \$5,000.00   | \$45.00                          | \$4,500.00   | \$35.00                           | \$3,500.00   | \$59.00                                     | \$5,900.00   | \$71.00                             | \$7,100.00   |
| 24.                   | Water Main Connection                                       | 3     | EACH  | \$5,000.00                              | \$15,000.00         | \$5,300.00                              | \$15,900.00  | \$5,000.00                                 | \$15,000.00  | \$8,000.00                       | \$24,000.00  | \$6,500.00                        | \$19,500.00  | \$4,947.00                                  | \$14,841.00  | \$9,000.00                          | \$27,000.00  |
| 25.                   | Cut and Cap Existing Water Main                             | 9     | EACH  | \$750.00                                | \$6,750.00          | \$725.00                                | \$6,525.00   | \$1,000.00                                 | \$9,000.00   | \$2,200.00                       | \$19,800.00  | \$1,200.00                        | \$10,800.00  | \$2,276.00                                  | \$20,484.00  | \$1,000.00                          | \$9,000.00   |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> |   |       |       |   | <b>\$382,125.00</b> | <b>\$355,320.00</b>                     |              | <b>\$376,000.00</b>                        |              | <b>\$481,887.50</b>              |              | <b>\$489,665.00</b>               |              | <b>\$492,379.00</b>                         |              | <b>\$514,852.00</b>                 |              |